OP \$165.00 97193419

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM718730

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Consolidated Information Services Solutions, LLC | | 03/01/2022 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Xactus, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 370 Reed Road |
| Internal Address: | Suite 100 |
| City: | Broomall |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 19008 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 97193419 | XACTUS DATA |
| Registration Number: | 6637078 | UNIVERSALCIS |
| Registration Number: | 5981559 | TENANTREPORT.COM TENANT SCREENING SERVIC |
| Registration Number: | 5988505 | TENANTREPORT.COM TENANT SCREENING SERVIC |
| Registration Number: | 3904115 | LOANSHIELD |
| Registration Number: | 3727740 | AVANTUS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: McDonald Hopkins LLC
Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 44579-00002 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Todd A. Benni |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007679 FRAME: 0250

| SIGNATURE: | /Todd A. Benni/ |
|--------------|-----------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/04/2022 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=CIS - Filed Certificate of Amendment - Name Change to Xactus LLC (10172155x7AB84)#page1.tif source=CIS - Filed Certificate of Amendment - Name Change to Xactus LLC (10172155x7AB84)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007679 FRAME: 0251

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONSOLIDATED INFORMATION SERVICES SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONSOLIDATED INFORMATION SERVICES SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "XACTUS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 12:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20220817343

Authentication: 202792971 Date: 03-01-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007679 FRAME: 0252

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:23 PM 03/01/2022 FILED 12:23 PM 03/01/2022 SR 20220817343 - File Number 6757275

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CONSOLIDATED INFORMATION SERVICES SOLUTIONS, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Consolidated Information Services Solutions, LLC.

SECOND: Paragraph 1 of the limited liability company's Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read as follows:

> 1. The name of the limited liability company is Xactus, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized representative on March 1, 2022.

> **Perry Steiner** Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 007679 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 04/04/2022